
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004597-2022 

Tender

CPH040 - Supply of Nicotine Replacement Therapy

Derbyshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004597

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031891  

Published 18 February 2022, 7:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

Chatsworth Hall

Matlock

DE4 3FW

Contact

Miss Caroline May

Email

caroline.may@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629536805

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004597-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004597-2022
mailto:caroline.may@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPH040 - Supply of Nicotine Replacement Therapy

Reference number

DN598448

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33693200 - Nicotine substitutes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this tender is to appoint an appropriately accredited wholesale distributor(s)
to provide a range of licensed Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) products for use by the
Live Life Better Derbyshire (LLBD) Stop Smoking Service. The LLBD Stop Smoking Service
offers a 12 week programme to smokers and a regular supply of NRT is a key element to a
successful quit programme. The contract will enable the Council to purchase NRT products
directly from wholesaler(s) at a discounted rate.

The products are in 2 lots:

Lot 1 Nicorette or equivalent

Lot 2 NiQuitin or equivalent

Wholesale bidders can bid for both lots.

The contract award will be split into two lots with an award to one successful wholesaler per
Lot.

The contract is for 3 years with the option to extend for a further two 12 month periods, with
a contract start date of 01 November 2022.



Page 4 to 8

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots
or groups of lots:

Lot 1 and 2

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CPH040 Supply of Nicotine Replacement Therapy

Lot No

1 and 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33693200 - Nicotine substitutes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Nicotine Replacement Therapy

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20



Page 5 to 8

Cost criterion - Name: Price - Weighting / Weighting: 80

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 November 2022

End date

31 October 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for up to 2 x 12 month periods

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Please see tender documentation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Please see tender documentation



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 March 2022

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 March 2022

Local time

11:30am

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Procurement Officers at the Council will remove the seal on the E-Tendering website



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall, Smedley Street

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Derbyshire County Council will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar days standstill period at
the point information on the award of the contract is communicated to the relevant
economic operators. Debriefing by the Council shall be in accordance with the Public
Contracts Regulation 2015 (as amended) (the Regulations). Such information should be
requested from the addressee in Section 1.1. If an appeal regarding the award of the contract
has not been successfully resolved the Regulations provide for the aggrieved parties who are
of the opinion that they have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the
Regulations, to take action in the High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any
such action must be brought as soon as possible.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-29T15:29:24+0100
	TCPDF




